

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

S.87

Senator Sears moves that the bill be amended as follows:

First: In Sec. 4, subsection (b), by striking out subdivisions (7) and (8) in their entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

(7) the Executive Director of the Department of State’s Attorneys and Sheriffs or designee;

(8) the Defender General or designee; and

(9) the Commissioner of the Department for Children and Families or designee.

Second: By striking out Sec. 7 in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof:

Sec. 5. EFFECTIVE DATES

This act shall take effect on July 1, 2017, except that Sec. 4 (Committee for Enhancing School Safety) and this section shall take effect on passage.